

**Oregon Road Resurfacing Improvements
City of Northwood
October 10, 2017**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bowers Asphalt & Paving		The Shelly Company		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
203	Excavation	21	CU. YD.	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$140.00	\$2,940.00	\$120.00	\$2,520.00
253	Pavement Repair	2991	SQ. YD.	\$34.00	\$101,694.00	\$47.00	\$140,577.00	\$34.00	\$101,694.00
254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	29907	SQ. YD.	\$1.50	\$44,860.50	\$1.00	\$29,907.00	\$1.90	\$56,823.30
304	Aggregate Base	21	CU. YD.	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$110.00	\$2,310.00	\$145.00	\$3,045.00
407	Tack Coat	2991	GAL.	\$3.00	\$8,973.00	\$2.50	\$7,477.50	\$1.80	\$5,383.80
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	157	CU. YD.	\$40.00	\$6,280.00	\$47.00	\$7,379.00	\$60.00	\$9,420.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	1662	CU. YD.	\$130.00	\$216,060.00	\$142.00	\$236,004.00	\$155.00	\$257,610.00
SS811	Monument Assembly (Wood County Type B)	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
SS811	Monument Assembly Adjusted to Grade	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
SS811	Storm Manhole Adjusted to Grade	12	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
SS811	Gas Valve Box or Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
SS811	Water Valve Box or Manhole Adjusted to Grade	11	EACH	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00
SS811	Telephone Manhole Adjusted to Grade	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
SS811	Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	3	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
632	Loop Detector Including Lead-In Cable	6	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,467.00	\$8,802.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00
624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
624	Temporary Lane Line, Type 1	1.112	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,112.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,112.00
642	Temporary Edge Line (Yellow)	0.06	MILE	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00
642	Temporary Solid Double Yellow Center Line	0.333	MILE	\$5,000.00	\$1,665.00	\$2,000.00	\$666.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,665.00
642	Temporary Channelizing Line	1997	LIN. FT.	\$1.00	\$1,997.00	\$0.50	\$998.50	\$1.00	\$1,997.00
642	Temporary Stop Line	304	LIN. FT.	\$5.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.50	\$760.00	\$5.00	\$1,520.00
644	Edge Line (Yellow)	0.464	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$1,856.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,624.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,856.00
644	Edge Line (White)	1.176	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$4,704.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,116.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,704.00
644	Lane Line	1.112	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,668.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,780.00
644	Solid Double Yellow Center Line	0.333	MILE	\$7,000.00	\$2,331.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,164.50	\$7,000.00	\$2,331.00
644	Channelizing Line	1997	LIN. FT.	\$2.00	\$3,994.00	\$1.50	\$2,995.50	\$2.00	\$3,994.00
644	Stop Line	304	LIN. FT.	\$10.00	\$3,040.00	\$6.00	\$1,824.00	\$10.00	\$3,040.00
644	Cross Walk Line	697	LIN. FT.	\$3.00	\$2,091.00	\$4.00	\$2,788.00	\$3.00	\$2,091.00
644	Transverse Line (Yellow)	108	LIN. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$864.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00
644	Transverse Line (White)	115	LIN. FT.	\$10.00	\$1,150.00	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
644	Lane Arrow	34	EACH	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
609	Curb, Type 6	164	LIN. FT.	\$30.00	\$4,920.00	\$28.00	\$4,592.00	\$27.00	\$4,428.00
609	Traffic Island	63	SQ. YD.	\$90.00	\$5,670.00	\$83.00	\$5,229.00	\$68.00	\$4,284.00
659	Seeding & Mulching	500	SQ. YD.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.60	\$2,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.05	TON	\$550.00	\$27.50	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$500.00	\$25.00
659	Topsoil	25	CU. YD.	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
SPEC	24" Crack Reduction/Stress Relief Interlayer Material	500	LIN. FT.	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.50	\$4,750.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-way	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Amount Bid									
					\$541,535.00		\$555,943.00		\$607,408.10